Illinois law.
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Section 350.1070  Utilization Logs 

Each licensee or registrant shall maintain current logs, which shall be kept available for inspection by the Agency for 5 years from the date of the recorded event, showing for each source of radiation the following information: 

a)	A unique identifying number or code (e.g., serial number) for each radiation machine.  For each radiographic exposure device, a description, make, model and serial number of the radiographic exposure device, or transport or storage container in which the sealed source is located; 

b)	The name of the radiographer using the radiation machine.  For radiographic exposure device, the identity and signature of the radiographer to whom assigned; 

c)	The locations where used and dates each source of radiation is removed from storage and returned to storage; and 

d)	For radiation machines used in permanent radiographic installations, the date(s)each radiation machine is energized. 

(Source:  Amended at 28 Ill. Reg. 12598, effective October 1, 2004)
